



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 137 of 2025

Smt. Nirmal Jain And 9 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Shri Rajendra Prasad Jain

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Tarun Agrawal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	

Court No. - 21

HON'BLE MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Issue notice to the opposite party by speed post apart from normal mode.
2. Steps to be taken within a week.
3. List after four weeks alongwith service report.

(Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.)

August 29, 2025

Ankit.