



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 137 of 2025

Smt. Nirmal Jain And 9 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Shri Rajendra Prasad Jain

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Prakhar Saran Srivastava, Tarun
Agrawal

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) :

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

1. Ms. Chhaya Gupta has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent and submits that she will be filing counter affidavit within three days.
2. The applicants may file rejoinder affidavit within three days, thereafter.
3. List again on 08.04.2026.
4. When the case is next listed, the name of Ms. Chhaya Gupta (AOR No. A/C0183/13) shall be shown as counsel for the respondent.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

March 24, 2026

Abhishek Gupta