



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 137 of 2025**

Smt. Nirmal Jain And 9 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Shri Rajendra Prasad Jain

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Prakhar Saran Srivastava, Tarun  
Agrawal

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Chhaya Gupta

---

**Court No. - 7**

**HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.**

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, the case is passed over.
3. List again on 04.05.2026.

**(Piyush Agrawal,J.)**

**April 27, 2026**  
Abhishek Gupta